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	Number
	RFP Reference
	Question/Clarification
	Answer

	314
	Attachment 11, Section L, Volume II, Mission Capability, paragraph 4.2.3.1
	In accordance with Attachment 11, Section L, Volume II, Mission Capability, paragraph 4.2.3.1 of RFP FA8725-04-R-0004, the contractor would like to request and arrange for a JSS Demo Site Survey as soon as possible.  Please provide a demonstration/presentation date and the facilities access information.  We will need this information in order to price the cost of the site survey into the Phase 1 FFP effort.


	These instructions are referring to Attachment 11, ATTACHMENT L-6 INFORMATION TO OFFERORS AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR PHASE 2 CALL FOR IMPROVEMENT and apply after contract award of Phase 1.


	315
	TRD/RFP

	Based on the need to confirm current requirements for the CBIS, Offeror requests an extension for the subject RFP Proposal due date.
	The government is currently working on issue of providing all offerors access to CBIS ACTD information and plan on having this resolved early next week.  The JSS program office understands the issue, at this time, with accessing information on CBIS for the JSS program.   The program office anticipates CBIS will be available before the Call for Improvements.  With this, the program office will defer evaluating all the offerors on CBIS in Phase 1.  If it appears CBIS will not be available prior to the Call for Improvements, the program office will consider amending the TRD to delete CBIS from the Phase II JSS objectives. In light of this action, an extension is unwarranted.



	316
	Reference Attachment 11, Attachment L-4

	Attachment L-4, paragraph C, includes two items numbered 3 – Program Name and Contract Type.  We need clarification from the government on the proper numbering of this section.
	Offerors may reference these items as 3a and 3b or leave the numbering as is.

	317
	Reference RFP

	The RFP does not state any requirement for sending copies of our proposal submittal to either NSA, DCAA or DCMC.  Will we be required to send either a hard copy or CD of this proposal, to any of these agencies?

	Attachment 11, Section L, para  6.3.4.5, Delivery of Cost Proposals, states:

In addition to submitting the cost proposal to the PCO, as described in paragraph 2.0(f), the prime, subcontractor(s) and Interdivisional organizations must deliver, by the date and time specified in the IFPP, ONE copy each of its proposal, less classified information, to the cognizant DCMA and DCAA offices.

	318
	Reference RFP

	Is the contractor to provide two Contracts Volumes, one for Phase 1 and one for Phase 2, or is it ok to put both phases into one contracts volume?
	Offerors may provide two contract volumes, one for Phase 1 and one for Phase 2, or they may put both phases into one contract volume?


